
Branson Place of Work Data 
Living in Taney Co., Working in… 19,954   

65616 Branson 10,700 53.6% 

65672 Hollister 1,039 5.2% 

65653 Forsyth 1,000 5.0% 

65804 Springfield Southern Hills 555 2.8% 

65739 Ridgedale 474 2.4% 

65807 Springfield South Side 467 2.3% 

65802 
Springfield Chestnut 
Corridor 312 1.6% 

65803 Springfield North Side 289 1.4% 

65608 Ava 285 1.4% 

65737 Branson West 280 1.4% 

64801 Joplin North Side 214 1.1% 

64804 Joplin South Side 145 0.7% 

65806 Downtown Springfield 142 0.7% 

65721 Ozark 126 0.6% 

65714 Nixa 120 0.6% 

65679 Kirbyville 97 0.5% 

72601 Harrison, AR 93 0.5% 

65686 Kimberling City 82 0.4% 

65771 Bull Creek 71 0.4% 

65708 Monett 67 0.3% 

65761 Theodosia 64 0.3% 

65740 Rockaway Beach 59 0.3% 

65611 Blue Eye 57 0.3% 

65614 Bradleyville 56 0.3% 

65101 Jefferson City 54 0.3% 

 Other 3,106 15.6% 

Working in Taney Co., Living in… 27,681   

65616 Branson 7,179 25.9% 

65672 Hollister 2,253 8.1% 

65737 Branson West 1,291 4.7% 

65653 Forsyth 1,180 4.3% 

65608 Ava 892 3.2% 

65740 Rockaway Beach 854 3.1% 

65721 Ozark 803 2.9% 

65679 Kirbyville 802 2.9% 

65714 Nixa 631 2.3% 

65686 Kimberling City 594 2.1% 

72601 Harrison, AR 517 1.9% 

65771 Bull Creek 373 1.3% 

65656 Galena 369 1.3% 

65807 Springfield South Side 342 1.2% 

65739 Ridgedale 330 1.2% 

65759 Taneyville 301 1.1% 

65802 
Springfield Chestnut 
Corridor 281 1.0% 

65681 Lampe 268 1.0% 

65803 Springfield North Side 256 0.9% 

65804 Springfield Southern Hills 243 0.9% 

65611 Blue Eye 234 0.8% 

65810 Springfield Chesterfield 218 0.8% 

65680 Kissee Mills 198 0.7% 

65627 Cedar Creek 176 0.6% 

72662 Omaha, AR 172 0.6% 

 Other 6,924 25.0% 


